OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ::: ::: ::: BONGAIGAON

R D E R Bongaigaon, the 31st May, 2021. <u>0</u> Dated

In terms of the Notification No. 48, dated Guwahati the 29th May, 2021 issued by the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati as well as adopting precautionary measures as notified by the Govt. of Assam for preventing the spread of Novel Corona Virus (COVID - 19) pandemic ,the following arrangements are made for Roster Duty of officers w.e.f. 01-06-2021 to 14-06-2021.

Inform accordingly.

Date of duty	Names of officers
01-06-2021 (Tuesday)	1. Sri S. N. Sarma, District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.
	2. Sri P. Bordoloi, Munsiff-cum-J.M.1st Class, Bongaigaon.
02-06-2021 (Wednesday)	1. Smt. A. Begum, Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.
03-06-2021 (Thursday)	1. Sri S. N. Sarma, District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.
	2. Sri P. Bordoloi, Munsiff-cum- J.M.1st Class, Bongaigaon.
04-06-2021 (Friday)	1. Smt. A. Begum, Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.
05-06-2021 (Saturday)	1. Sri S. N. Sarma, District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.
	2. Sri P. Bordoloi, Munsiff-cum- J.M.1st Class, Bongaigaon.
07-06-2021 (Monday)	1. Smt. A. Begum, Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge,
	Bongaigaon.
08-06-2021 (Tuesday)	1. Sri S. N. Sarma, District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.
	2. Sri P. Bordoloi, Munsiff-cum- J.M.1st Class, Bongaigaon.
09-06-2021 (Wednesday)	1. Smt. A. Begum, Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge,
	Bongaigaon.
10-06-2021 (Thursday)	1. Sri S. N. Sarma, District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.
	2. Sri P. Bordoloi, Munsiff-cum- J.M.1st Class, Bongaigaon.
11-06-2021 (Friday)	1. Smt. A. Begum, Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge,
	Bongaigaon.
14-06-2021 (Monday)	1. Smt. A. Begum, Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.

Sd/-District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.

Memo No.DJB.XIII-46 /2021/2459 65 Dated Bongaigaon, the 24 May, 2021.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.

2. The Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.

3. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bongaigaon.

4. The Munsiff -cum- J.M.1st Class, Bongaigaon.

5. The Systems Officer, Bongaigaon District Judiciary. He is asked to upload the above order in the official website.

31.05-21

District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.